199

Jackson Greer, 3r. To 43 Sults 1935 taxes since Octoter 1lst $107.50
W. E. Harrelson
for
A. E. Powell, P. M. To postage for tax Collector 35.87
Y. E. Harrelson for
C. L. Lynch To 31 hrs. Painting at Jall @ .40 12.40
W. E. Harrelson
for
iller Motor Express To transportation of Monroe Cal. 63
C. L. Lynch To 17% hrs. work Court house and jail 7.00
W. E. Harrelson for
A. E. Powell, P. I, To postage for Auditor's Office 5.00
R. C. Benton To 5 days on Board and mileage 32,00
W. L. Hobbs To 5 days on Board and mileage 40,00
H. G. Avant To 5 cays on Board and mileage 25.50
G. C. Hinson To 5 days on Board, Mileage and Committee
work 35.10
Frank Davis To 5 days assisting Janitor 2.50
Julian D. Lewls Atty. To commission on $2,207.65 Land sales 220,08
T. C. Butler To Conveyance of Thelbert Smith 4,10
Alva Smith To inquest of James E Benton (Duplicate of
voucher #1985) 7.50
Mrs. lary A. Schulken To October Rent of Building 25.00
Dorothy C. Hcleill To 103 days assisting Welfare officer 26.25
lilss Pauline Toon. To October Salary-Caseworker 115.00
W. E. Harrelson for
A.C. Best To hauling 71.7 tons coal 7$.75 53.78
Moses Lewis To 9 hrs. work County Home @.10 .90
Ce A. Small To 2 days on Board, mileage and Committee
Work 21.00
State Commission for
the Blind Donation to the Blind 150,00
Trieodore Summersett To 15 hrs. work, breaking corn during Oct. 1.50
A, E. Powell, P. M.
for
H. D. Stanley To Envelopes 50.08
Insolvent Vouchers Total 1,320.17
Out Door Poor Vouchers Total 42.00

There being no further business to come before the Board at this time,

ad journment was voted in order until Thursday November l6th, 193¢.

Approved:

Clerk to Board Chairman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in thelr saild office

November 16th, 1939, according to adjournment, Members of the Board present,

Ce A. Small
H. G. Avant
R. C. Benton

W. L. Hobbs

G. C. Hinson A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

The Fecllowing business was transacted.

Ordered: that Haywood Campbell be allcwed to pay R. M. Scott's, in Boltcn

township, 1¢37 and 1938 tax by paying 6 % flat on original tax.

Ordered that G. C. Hinson %We appointed as a commlttee to investigate




the valuation of W. C. Richardson land and bulldings which County holds

mortgage on.

Ordered: that Chairman and Clerk sign deed for Pireway Voting Precient

to Riverside Baptist Church, for tvc consideraton of Thirty ($30.00) Dollars
which they have paild.

On motion of G. C. Hinson seconded by W. L. Hobbs, it is ordered that the
Columbus County Hosprltal be paid Two Hundred and fifty ($250.00) Dollars

per month for September and October and $250.00 per month until the Hospital

is officially turned over th the Trustees for sald Hospital. All Commissioners

voting Yes except R. C. Benton, who voted no.

Ordered: that Clerk Superlor Court be notified not to pay to H. D. Stanley,

Sheriff, and W. H. Bullard, Deputy Sheriff, any fees earned by them that is
paid into his office and said amounts to be paid into the General County

Funds.

Ordered: that Jackson Greer, Sr. be notified that all Columbus County
Tax Sales certificates have been transferred to tax collectors office which

automatically terminates his dutles as tax attorney.

RESOLUTION AWARDING CCNTRACTS

WHEREAS, bids for EQUIPMENT have been recelved rursvant to due and
legal advertlisement therefor, and have been opened, read and tabulated;

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by Leslie N. Boney, Architect, that the
bid of (1) Winchester Surgical Company, in the amount of §7636.18, on items
1-2-3-4-5=7; (2) and that the bid of the General Electric X-Ray Corporation,
in the amount of $3725.00, on items No.ll; (3) and that the bid of the Kale=-
Lawing Company in thc amount of $264.70 on items No. 6; (4) and that the bid
of J. C. Hobbs in the amount of $325.00 on item No. 12; are the lowest
responsible bids received responsive to the advertisement for bids.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESCLVED EY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSICNWNERS, AS
FOLLCWS:

Section 1. The bid of (1) Winchester Surgical Company in the amount of
$7636.18, and (2) and that the bld of the General Electric X-Ray Corporation
in the amount of $3725.00 on item No. 1l1l; (3) and that the bid of the Kale-
Lawing Company in thé Amount of $264.70 on item No. 6; (4) and that the bid
of J. C. Hobbs in the amount of $325.00 on 1tem Vo. 12; are hereby determined
and declared to be the lowest responsible bids and the contracts are awarded

to such bidcders, provided, however, that thls award shall not bte effective




until the awardees shall have been notified of the award in writing by
A. W. Baldwin, Clerk, to the Board of County Commissions, Whiteville, N. C.
Section 2. WHEREAS, funds for the bid of Winchester Surgical CSmpany
in the amount of $7636.18, will not be availlable until December 4th, 1939,
and this bid is ordered held in abeyance until that date.
Section 3. The Contracts for the work awarded shall be executed promptly
followin® notification in writing of the .award to the awardees.
A. W. Baldwin, Clerk, is hereby authori_ed and directed to execute the
contracts in the name of and for and on behalf of BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
COLUNIUS COUNTY, WHITEVILLE, NCRTH CAROLINA.

Adopted and arproved this the 16th day of November 1¢39.

There being no further business to come before the Board at this timeys
ad journment was voted in order until Friday November 24th, 1839.

Approved:

Clerk to Board Chariman

The Honorable Board of County Commissioners met in their sald office

November 24th, 193¢, according to adjournment. Members of the Board Present,

Ce A. Small
He G. Avant
R. C. Benton
W. L. Hobbs

G. C. Hinson A. W. Baldwin, Clerk

The following business was transacted:

RESOLUTION

Ordered; that the following resolution be recorded relative to borrowing
($25,000.00) Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars for General County Purposes, same
being renewal note.

Be it ordered by the Board of County Commissioners of Columbus County
that one note of the County of Columbus for General County purposes be ex-
ecuted in the sum of Twenty-five Thousand ($25,000.,00) Dollars, dated November
30th, 1939, maturing May 30th, 1940.

The above note bearing intercst at the rate of (13%) One and one-half
per cent per annum, lnterest payable at maturity; both principal and interest
of said note payable to BEARER at Wachovia Bank and Trusf Company, Winston

Salem, N. C. in anticipation of 1939 taxes, and that sald note be sold or

hypothecated and the proceeds thereof turned into the General County Fund




